Our Services

Earn While You Learn Education Program

Next Step Boutique

First Step Relationship Education Program

Free Pregnancy Tests

Pregnancy Options Guidance

Post-Abortion Healing Groups

Memorial Garden

Men's Mentorship

Reproductive & Early Infant Loss Support

We Are Open

Tues - Wed - Thurs 11:00 - 3:00 pm Walk-ins Welcome!

Contact Us

Address: 902 D Avenue, La Grande, OR 97850

Office Phone: (541) 963-6918

24-Hour Hotline: 1(800) 712-4357

Email: nextsteppic@outlook.com

Website: nextstepPRC.org

Directors

Vonda Billman Corey Cook Merri Lee Williams

NextSTEP

Pregnancy and Relationship Center

we'll walk with you

Men's Mentorship

Refining Our Program

Our Men's Mentorship program began in the summer of 2022. It was originally intended to follow a group meeting format, but it became apparent within just a few months that the men who would be most interested in a mentoring relationship were more receptive to one-on-one interactions with a mentor. [Now, it should be noted that this was not at all surprising to our male mentors, but we ladies love to gather in groups . Well, we're all on the same page now...]

The change in format does not have any effect on our vision or objectives for the program: we are still committed to "equipping men for success". The program is aimed at serving men and fathers, young or experienced, who want to develop skills, learn practical strategies, and grow to be a better partner and/or parent. But now we offer flexibility in meeting with a mentor on a schedule that is convenient with the client's schedule and offers the confidentiality and personal relationship of a one-to-one conversation.

This change has been met with success. Here's what Woody had to say:

"Meeting with Randy has been so helpful in a lot of ways. Talking to Randy helps me get stuff out. Having conversations about what's going on with my new family life has been an inspiration to do that. I can talk about other personal stuff too, because I know it's just between me and him and he won't tell anyone else."



Next Step Team

Client Advocates

First Step

Post Abortion Healing Team

Baby Bottle Boomerang Team

Donation Partners

Donation Care Team

Property Care Team

Next Step Board

Next Step Directors

Men's Mentors

Reproductive & Early Infant Loss Team

Next Step Board

Tim Gleeson Chairman

Laura Pearson Treasurer

Vicki Grove Secretary

Vonda Billman Executive Director

Anne Johnson Member

Irwin Smutz Member

Saty Cornelius Member

Our Purpose

Next Step PRC exists to encourage and equip women and men to build successful families.

We are a religious nonprofit and as such all your contributions, financial or material, are tax-deductible.

If you want to donate online and/or become a monthly supporter, go to nextstepPRC.org, click on *Support Us* and select *Financial Support.* We are also a registered non-profit on Amazon

Blessings Boutique Needs

It's Time to Stock Up!



If you haven't seen our Blessings Boutique, you've got to stop by sometime and check it out. Pictures just don't do it justice.

Our donors have been so

generous and our clients truly do receive the blessings of every gift that is given. In 2022, we had 122 clients complete more than 900 online lessons! That's worth a lot of Boutique Bucks and they have put them to good use.

Your generosity has met many material needs for our community and has helped Next Step build relationships with families and individuals.

We are needing to replenish our boutique's resources and we would be truly grateful for your help. Items that are most needed at this time include:

- o Giftcards: \$10 & \$20 Walmart, \$10 Sinclair, \$10 Visa
- Babywipes
- o Baby Equipment
- o Baby Hygiene Items
- o Carriers
- o Nursing Pillows
- Shoes
- o Toys

For a detailed list of donation items that we accept in the Blessings Boutique, please visit the Donate Items page of our website at: nextstepPRC.org.

